
· ,,"- ..... ,.' ':: -: .:--":., :. \ -:.'::'. 

cC.f ('"l1ill" 
BEFORE THE 

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL 

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, 
INC. I 

Petitioner, 

v. 

VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE, an Illinois 
municipal corporation, 

Respondent. 

\ , 

No. PCB 93-7 
(Landfill Siting) 

NOTICE OF FILING 

TO: Mr. James E. Babcock 
Wright & Babcock, Ltd. 
American Federal Savings Bldg. 
58 E. Clinton St., Suite 300 
Joliet, IL 60431 

Mr. Stephen Gunning 
714 South Pleasant street 
Princeton, IL 61356 

PLEASE TAl'E NOTICE that on Thursday, March 4, 1993, we filed 

a Joint Motion and Stipulation to Dismiss, a copy of which is 

attached hereto and herewith served upon you. 

Donald J. Moran 
Pedersen & Houpt 
180 North LaSalle Street 
Suite 3400 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
312/641-6888 

Respectfully submitted, 

::S~'E~ INC. 
Donald J. Moran, One of its 

Attorne s 

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER 
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ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, 
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VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE, an Illinois 
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JOINT MOTIO~ AND STIPULATION TO DISMISS 

Petitioner, Waste Management of Illinois, Inc., by its 

attorneys, Pedersen & Houpt, and Respondent, Village of Rockdale, 

by ~ts attorneys, Wright & Babcock, Ltd., having settled all 

matters in controversy between them, hereby stipulate and jOintly 

move that this appeal be dismissed, each party to bear its own 

costs and attorneys fees. 

W!·3TE MANAGEMENT 01" ILLINOIS, 
INC. 

By,Sb_v1Q-J--II-_-_--------_ -_ 
Donald J. One of Its 

Attorne 

Pedersen & Houpt 
180 N. LaSalle st., #3400 
Suite 3400 
Chicago, IL 60601 
312/641-6888 

VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE 

//. ~ 
....",-=r~~_""""---'-/_~ .. '-<; ~"'--'<--~~ __ . 
~ mes E. Babcock, One of 

Its Attorneys 

Wright & Babcock, Ltd. 
American Federal Savings Bldg 
58 E. Clinton st., Suite 300 
Joliet, IL 60431 
815/727-0076 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DONALD J. MORAN certifies that he caused copies of the 

foregoing JOINT MOTION AND STIPULATION TO DISMISS to be served 

upon the following persons: 

1'1r. James E. Babcock 
Wright & Babcock, Ltd. 
American Federal Savings Bldg. 
58 E. Clinton st., Suite 300 
Joliet, IL 60431 

Mr. Stephen Gunning 
714 South Pleasant Street 
Princeton, IL 61356 

by enclosing a true and correct copy thereof in a duly-addressed, 

postage prepaid envelope and depositing the same in the United 

States mail on the 4th day of March, 1993. 

Donald J. Moran 
Pedersen & Houpt 
180 North LaSalle ntreet 
Suite 3400 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
312/641-6888 


